A BILL POR:

AN ORDINANCE declaring a surplus of \$192.35 on account of construction of Montgomery Street Lateral No. 2 as follows:

Through center of Block 2, along East line of Lots 1,2,3 and 4; and along West line of Lots 18, 19, 20 and 21; all in Block 2, Bacon's Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon.

The changes as represented are the surpluses which arose from the fact that there have been some changes in ownership and the amount of work to be done as compared with the engineer's original estimate.

In the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, by D. F. McKenzie and O. L. Bowman, and directing the Recorder of said city to place the surplus to the credit of the various parcels of real estate improved by the construction of lateral severs heretofore assessed and entered of record in the Docket of City Liens of the City of Albany, Oregon for the construction of said lateral sewers, their proportionate share of such surplus.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a surplus of \$192.35 is hereby ascertained and declared to exist upon the completion of the contract heretofore entered into, by and between the City of Albany, Oregon, and D. F. McKenzie and O. L. Bowman, for the construction of lateral sewers as follows:

MONTGOMERY STREET LATERAL NO. 2. Through center of Block 2; along
East line of Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 ani along West line of Lots 18, 19, 20 ani 21;
all in Block 2, Bacon's Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon, and the surplus
in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate improved
by the construction of lateral sewers heretofore assessed for the making of said

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to enter in the Docker of City Liens of said City, in the surplus column, the sum of \$192.35 based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for construction of lateral sewers, said surplus in favor of the various owners in the various parcels of real estate in the sums as follows, to-wit:

SURPLUS

R.		Rodney		9.25 6.86 7.40
	# t1	11	11	0.00
	11	11	11	7.40
H	77	"	N N	5.01
11		77		2.84
-	11	11	11	2.84
10		H	11	2.84
		"	n	2.04
-		-		2.04
Geo	orge	Wilson		2.04
		10		2.04
		18		5 81
	10			5 81
•		41 ann		F 8).
C.	F. W	ilson		5 24
	10	**		5 AL
88	20	99		5.84
11	11			5.84
	10	10		5.84
Ħ	11	16		5.84
Wm.	. Bai	n		5.84
110	68			5.84
11	86			5.94
10	12			5.84
89	11			5.84
60	**			5.84
W.	D. &	Kitty	W. Slater	**************************************
R1	chard	R. Hoo!	cer	5.90 4.93

Passed by the Council January 14, 1948 Approved by the Mayor January 14, 1948

RALPH L. BANTON

Attest C. Posto

ORDINANCE NO. 1882-Cont'd.

I, Rex Butler, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of the Ordinance No. 1882 has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 2005, as passed by the Council January 14, 1948, and approved by the Mayor on the 14th day of January 1948.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 15th day of January, 1948.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon